3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@COPYR‘GHTZO : ) ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER C | ECR-15-002419 12FEB2015 | RK | GB
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T TR 18006920 vamt20s 118 100G
2151602-7 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
T-2151602-2 D TO0LING KI1T PNEUMATIC
7-2151602-17 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE |1.40 mm [.055] -
INSUL [ 1.83 mm [.072] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS ——
408-35047 a
- 1 | 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 l ;mzim EEEH?M LE\?SQEDWSUW éjg
TERMINAL NAME: MICRO QUADLOCK SYSTEM SOCKET CONTACT TERMINAL NAME: MICRO QUADLOCK SYSTEM SOCKET CONTACT -] 2119082-5  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
WIRE STRIP LENGTH c::ELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:i§:T INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | | 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
3.35-3.65 mm [.132-. 144 [N] 1.30-1.90 mm [.051-.075 IN] 3.35-3.65 mm [.132-.144 IN] 1.30-1.60 mm [.051-.063 IN]J 3\ - | | 21190831 RETAINER, [NSULATION DIAL 1247
TERMINAL 114-18021 - - TERMINAL 114-18021 S 1-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
APPUCAHON APPUCAHON - 1 | 20634401 ATR FEED MODULE 1238
SPECIFICATION ) ) - SPECIFICATION -2 |2 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 172
- | REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED ’
Zﬁl Lﬁl - 1 | 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - | | 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
17032821 5-1703282-1 1241920-1 - | | 2119799-1 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
17032822 5-1703282-2 5-1241920-1 - | | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
- 1 | 2844908~ 1 SCREW, LOCKING 199
- 1 | 2844907~ 1 POST, LOCKING 198
WIRE by |CRIMP HEIGHT @) | CRIMP HEIGHT — LT 45088607 SPACER, CRINPER 182
ST7E ng mm [ INCH] L REFERENCE SETTING - | 1 1803607-1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
0 50mm? 0 93470 05 [ 037+/- 0071 P, - 1 | 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
- 22 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .18%8 | 66
- 1 | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
- 1 | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
- 1 | 1338685-1 PAWL, FEED 156
*WARNING -4 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 54
L] ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE : f f 1?;2?2834 ggg gﬁ :B giEJMiOQSé !4 - | ig
A~ SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE — 2035839 TiPPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLT SF T
TECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O I 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY SE ATLANTIC T4
ASRTEOFREARGET@OFSUEPPPLLIIECDMION;TRUNmN SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR B 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) | 41
| PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . v ] 1] 2-1752356-0 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL | 34
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 242. -2 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE e 2-28414962-4 |SPACER, CVLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 50
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE ) | | 2844992~ ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE i 29
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1 | 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 28
Zﬁl TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED - | | 15c0928-c  |STRIP OUIDE ycd
" - 1 | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 121
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - | | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
DOCUMENT,  10T-35000. - w 2119533-1  [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
- 1 | 2217529-3  |TERMINAL HOLD DOWN 18
JINL - 1 | 2119806- 1 [NSERT, SHEAR I3
- 1 | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (v
- 1 | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
N 1 | 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
AN 1 | 1803095-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
AN 2 | 1-1338690-4 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 055 8
- - - - - |
- - - - - 6
- 1 | 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 1 | 1-238011-0 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 2 | 5-2119784-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
- 1 | 455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER ’
N 2 | 1803125-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-72| -2 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T 8 808 0EcT 16 CAANGE AND TE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN| ZaTioN | DWN 06DEC2012 — .
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. LZHANG TE Connectivi J(y
CTZHMG 06DEC2012 C:)?/?éi Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 06DEC2012 [NaME ‘
ATLANTTIC VERSITON n o Jrean ide feee
e L 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Egitg v APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T S :
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A‘ 00779 @:2151602 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OFA REY D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



8 ! 5 4 3 fa
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 - — s " e
SEE SHEET 1
DETATIL A
TERMINAL HOLD DOWN VIEW
REF
O
SEE DETAIL A L
| ~ = 1.040.5
| TP
\ L o T
ST — REF
\
\ amN
i TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
W:~:i§;:> ‘I’)REF
\/ J RC
EF,J 44 614005

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

%z

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

—

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

Al DWLN_ZHANG UeDECZOTZ :@ TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHSZHANG O6DEC2012 qu”Sburg’ T eee
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 06DEC2012 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON m —— Ocean Side Feed
Lre 1 ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eéiti i )
Aromm STROKE . . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AGLES S
AIR FEED A 100779 [(C=2151602 :
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE [ SHEET D OFA e D
R | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@COPYR‘GH”O : OACTIIIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
OART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151602-7 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151602-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST7E TYPE
WIRE 140 mm [.055] -
INSUL [1.83 mm [.072] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 [
- | 21196401 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 2079988~ 1 BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 249
TERMINAL NAME: MICRO QUADLOCK SYSTEM SOCKET CONTACT TERMINAL NAME: MICRO QUADLOCK SYSTEM SOCKET CONTACT | 1| 2119082-5 |CAM, SNALL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
- | 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
WIRE STRIP LENGTH =~ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH nail INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE : ’
3.35-3.65 [132- 144 IN] T 1.30-1.90 [ .051- .075 IN ] 3.35-3.65 [ 132-.144 1IN T .30-1.60 [.051-.063 IN] SAV. | SRR RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL cdc
' Do mm ' : ' SASULINL. ' ‘ o ‘ SV | S | - 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
TERMINAL e [ RTRAL ~ | 17| 2063440-1 [AIR FEED MODULE 238
APPLICATION APPLICATION
SPECIFICATION SPECIFICATION -2 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 772
- |REF 9949707 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINALS APPLIED /6\ TERMINALS APPLIED /&\ 1 240638-1  |SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - ! cl19641-¢ |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1]
0 EEETETECa. 19701 - | 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
- | 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY. SF 141
: | 18035161 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
e - SR TeR T nElonT : | 3-23627-7  |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
=) : | 21197991 HOLDER FEED FINGER, AF 136
SI/E I mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - . .
| 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
0. 50mm? 0.93+/-0.05 [.037+/-.002] 1.6 - 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
: | 2844907 POST. LOCKING 98
- | 455888 -7 SPACER CRIMPER 87
- | 18036071 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
: | 21197401 TAG IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoMS 2 x .188 66
: | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP. M4 X 6.0 59
: | 13386851 PAWL FEED 56
T -2 1-2168083-4 |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 5 53
L] - | 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
*WARNING : | 18036071 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X ?25) 41
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCEL ] | 2-1752356-0 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zl SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE -2 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO ~ ¢-2844962-4 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ] 1 ;??332?; éiiéggégé S&Tég OULDE 22
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - - ,
Zii}ﬁ F> F% <> FD EZ F% ES EZ Wﬁ LJ FD %x Fﬁ [> /& [> \J LJ ES 4( %4 EZ PJ Wﬁ ES . _ 1 1 3 2 O 9 2 8 _ 2 S T'R I{) G{JI D E 2?11
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF I1TEM 242, - 1 5168083-2  |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS_ Wi ¥ 8.0 T
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - W 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
@EEEégﬁgngﬁéi SH@E%ﬁéEiPé[lgi%oEA%&oigé é?EEETMENT MAY BE - | 21195331 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
- : | 2217529-3 | TERMINAL HOLD DOWN 18
Zﬁl TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. N 1 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR 13
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BF USED PER - | 372228073 |SPRING, COMPRESS ION lc
N - | 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N | 18030951 FLOATING SHEAR. FRONT - 9
N\ | 1-1338690-4 |ANVIL, COMBINATION .055 8
|- f : ]
|- f : 6
: | 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
: | 1-238011-0 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
4?3 | | 5-2119784-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
: | 4558884 SPACER CRIMPER ?
N | 1803125-5 [CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-771-22] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TS AU NECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEERING ORGAN, ZaTioN" | DWN 06DEC2012 > o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. LZHANG : TE COHHGCJ( (' J(y
CHLK THANG 06DEC201°2 C ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 06DEC2012 [NaME ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% ES I <:>PQ i S AL Ocean Side Feed
e L 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Egitg . APPLICATION SPEC ]
, . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheefts | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ -
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151602 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing St -7 SHEET 3 OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. D
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 P T TR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET 1

TERMINAL HOLD DOWN VIEW

~ccb YPC
PNEUMAT IC

—==—1.04+£0.5

— F
SEE DETATL ) 2 £/
- - - ,/4/—\\ 9
S e S——

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

¢ T ‘lmeF

35.58+£0.05

|

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

CAM POSITION

30mm STROKE

REF ﬁar'

L =&

O L

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T R B A R e o TG0EC2012 ST e
CHLK THANG 06DEC201°2 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON DIMENS TONS OTHERNI SE SPEC D! APVD 06DEC2012 |NAME ‘
- S AL Ocean Side Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e = hpplicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
(Atlaontic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) @Emc .
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT ~ A ‘ 00779 @:215} 607
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing St (R SHEET 4 OFA "

D
AP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_24
	A


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_27
	B



